108-75.6(a) is amended on line 5 by deleting the words "the 

Commission" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "it". 

Sec. 7.  G.S. 108-75.6(a)(6) is amended on lines 2 and 4 by deleting the word 

"certified" and is amended on lines 16 and 17 by substituting the words and figure "twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000)" for the words and figure "fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000)". 

Sec. 8.  G.S. 108-75.6(d) is amended on line 2 by substituting the word 

"Department" for "Commission" and is amended on line 3 by deleting the word "certified". 

Sec. 9.  G.S. 108-75.6 is amended by deleting subsection (h). 

Sec. 10.  G.S. 108-75.7(a)(1) is amended on lines 1 and 6 by deleting the words